condition had the separation and distribution and our anticipated post-separation capital structure been completed on the dates assumed. Also, they may not
reflect the results of operations or financial condition that would have resulted had we been operating as an independent, publicly traded company during
such periods. In addition, they are not necessarily indicative of our future results of operations or financial condition.

   You should read this summary financial and operating data together with "Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Financial Statements," "Capitalization,"
"Selected Historical Combined Financial Data," "Management's Discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition and Results of Operations" and the
combined financial statements included elsewhere in this Information Statement. Among other things,

17

Table of Contents

the combined financial statements included in this Information Statement include more detailed information regarding the basis of presentation for the
information in the following table.

18

Historical
for the

Year to date
Ended

May 31,
2016

   Historical for the Fiscal Years Ended

(Dollars in millions, except per share data)

Pro Forma for the
Fiscal Year Ended
December 31, 2015

December 31,
2015

December 31,
2014

December 31,
2013

Combined Statements of Income
(Loss) Data:

Revenues   (Unaudited)
Company sales  $ 6,789 $ 2,836 $ 6,789 $ 6,821 $ 6,800
Franchise fees and income   120  55  120  113  105
Total revenues   6,909  2,891  6,909  6,934  6,905
Costs and Expenses, Net
Company restaurants

Food and paper   2,159  847  2,159  2,207  2,258
Payroll and employee benefits   1,386  587  1,386  1,407  1,360
Occupancy and other operating

expenses   2,368  960  2,386  2,415  2,347
Company restaurant expenses   5,913  2,394  5,931  6,029  5,965
General and administrative expenses   395  170  395  389  356
Franchise expenses   63  31  70  64  60
Closures and impairment expenses,

net   64  31  64  517  325
Refranchising gain, net   (13)  (4)  (13)  (17)  (5)
Other income, net   (26)  (27)  (26)  (51)  (25)
Total costs and expenses, net   6,396  2,595  6,421  6,931  6,676
Operating Profit(a)   513  296  488  3  229

Interest income, net   8  4  8  14  5
Income Before Income Taxes   521  300  496  17  234

Income tax provision   (174)  (78)  (168)  (54)  (135)
Net Income (loss)—including

noncontrolling interests   347  222  328  (37)  99
Net Income (loss)—noncontrolling

interests   5  —  5  (30)  (27)
Net Income (loss)—Yum China

Holdings, Inc.(a)  $ 342 $ 222 $ 323 $ (7) $ 126

Pro Forma net earnings per share:   (Unaudited)
Basic  $ 0.78  N/A  N/A  N/A  N/A
Diluted  $ 0.77  N/A  N/A  N/A  N/A

Combined Balance Sheets Data   (Unaudited)
Cash and cash equivalents   N/A $ 508 $ 425 $ 238 $ 300
Total assets   N/A  3,293  3,201  3,257  3,750

(a) Operating Profit for 2014 and 2013, respectively, includes $463 million and $295 million of expense associated with non-cash
impairment of our investment in Little Sheep. After considering the tax benefit associated with these losses and the portion of the
net losses allocated to noncontrolling interests, Net Income (loss)—Yum China Holdings, Inc., was negatively impacted by these
impairments by $361 million and $258 million in 2014 and 2013, respectively. Excluding these impairments, Net income (loss)—
Yum China Holdings, Inc. was income of $354 million and $384 million in 2014 and 2013, respectively.

[…]

or engage in share repurchases will be at the discretion of our board of directors following the separation and will depend on, among other things, our financial
condition, results of operations, actual or anticipated cash requirements, contractual or regulatory restrictions, tax considerations and such other factors as our
board of directors deems relevant.

53

Table of Contents

CAPITALIZATION

   The following table sets forth our capitalization on a historical basis and on a pro forma basis to give effect to the separation and distribution and the
transactions related to the separation and distribution (including the Investment) as if they occurred on May 31, 2016.

   The table should be read in conjunction with "Management's Discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition and Results of Operations," "Unaudited Pro
Forma Combined Financial Statements" and the historical combined financial statements and accompanying notes included elsewhere in this Information
Statement.

   The historical financial information may not necessarily reflect what our capitalization would have been had we been an independent, publicly traded
company during the period presented and is not necessarily indicative of our future capitalization.

54

(in millions)  Historical  Pro Forma
Cash and cash equivalents(1)  $ 508 $ 968
Equity
Common stock, $0.01 par value(2)   —  4
Additional paid-in capital(2)   —  2,356
Parent Company investment   1,900  —
Accumulated other comprehensive income (loss)   100  100
Total Equity—Yum China Holdings, Inc.   2,000  2,460
Noncontrolling interests   58  58
Total Equity   2,058  2,518
Total Capitalization  $ 2,058 $ 2,518

(1) Includes the cash proceeds of the Investment

(2) Based on an assumed distribution ratio of one share of Company common stock for each share of YUM common stock
outstanding on May 31, 2016

Table of Contents

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

   The unaudited pro forma combined financial statements of the Company consist of the unaudited pro forma condensed combined statement of income for the
year to date ended May 31, 2016, the unaudited pro forma combined statement of income for the fiscal year ended December 31, 2015 and an unaudited pro
forma condensed combined balance sheet as of May 31, 2016. The unaudited pro forma combined financial statements should be read in conjunction with
"Capitalization," "Selected Historical Combined Financial Data," "Management's Discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition and Results of Operations,"

[…]

agreements, the tax matters agreement, and other agreements described under "Certain Relationships and Related Person Transactions" between us
and YUM and the provisions contained therein.

   The operating expenses reported in our historical combined statements of income include allocations of certain YUM costs. These costs include allocation of
certain YUM costs for centralized corporate functions performed on our behalf.

   These historical allocations may not be indicative of our future costs and we have not adjusted the accompanying unaudited pro forma combined financial
statements to reflect any independent public company costs as such amounts are estimates and not factually supportable.

55

Table of Contents

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statement of Income
Yum China Holdings, Inc.

For the year to date ended May 31, 2016
(in millions, except per share data)

See accompanying Notes to the Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Financial Statements

56

  Historical
Pro Forma

Adjustments  Pro Forma
Revenues
Company sales  $ 2,836   $ 2,836
Franchise fees and income   55   55
Total revenues   2,891   2,891
Costs and Expenses, Net
Company restaurants

Food and paper   847   847
Payroll and employee benefits   587   587
Occupancy and other operating expenses   960  (4)(a)  956

Company restaurant expenses   2,394  (4)  2,390
General and administrative expenses   170   170
Franchise expenses   31  (3)(a)  28
Closures and impairment expenses, net   31   31
Refranchising gain, net   (4)   (4)
Other income, net   (27)   (27)
Total costs and expenses, net   2,595  (7)  2,588
Operating Profit   296  7  303

Interest income, net   4   4
Income Before Income Taxes   300  7  307

Income tax provision   (78)  (2)(b)  (80)
Net Income (loss)—including noncontrolling interests   222  5  227
Net Income (loss)—noncontrolling interests   —
Net Income (loss)—Yum China Holdings, Inc.  $ 222 $ 5 $ 227
Pro Forma net earnings per share:

Basic   N/A   $ 0.55(c)
Diluted   N/A   $ 0.54(c)

Shares used to calculate Pro Forma net earnings per share
Basic   N/A   413(c)
Diluted   N/A   420(c)

Table of Contents

Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Statement of Income
Yum China Holdings, Inc.

For the year ended December 31, 2015
(in millions, except per share data)

See accompanying Notes to the Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Financial Statements

57

  Historical
Pro Forma

Adjustments  Pro Forma
Revenues
Company sales  $ 6,789   $ 6,789
Franchise fees and income   120   120
Total revenues   6,909   6,909
Costs and Expenses, Net
Company restaurants

Food and paper   2,159   2,159
Payroll and employee benefits   1,386   1,386
Occupancy and other operating expenses   2,386  (18)(a)  2,368

Company restaurant expenses   5,931  (18)  5,913
General and administrative expenses   395   395
Franchise expenses   70  (7)(a)  63
Closures and impairment expenses, net   64   64
Refranchising gain, net   (13)   (13)
Other income, net   (26)   (26)
Total costs and expenses, net   6,421  (25)  6,396
Operating Profit   488  25  513

Interest income, net   8   8
Income Before Income Taxes   496  25  521

Income tax provision   (168)  (6)(b)  (174)
Net Income (loss)—including noncontrolling interests   328  19  347
Net Income (loss)—noncontrolling interests   5   5
Net Income (loss)—Yum China Holdings, Inc.  $ 323 $ 19 $ 342
Pro Forma net earnings per share:

Basic   N/A   $ 0.78(c)
Diluted   N/A   $ 0.77(c)

Shares used to calculate Pro Forma net earnings per share
Basic   N/A   436(c)
Diluted   N/A   443(c)

Table of Contents

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Balance Sheet
Yum China Holdings, Inc.

As of May 31, 2016
(in millions)

See accompanying Notes to the Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Financial Statements

58

  Historical
Pro Forma

Adjustments
Pro

Forma
ASSETS
Current Assets
Cash and cash equivalents  $ 508 $ 460(d) $ 968
Accounts receivable, net   117   117
Inventories   216   216
Prepaid expenses and other current assets   151   151
Total Current Assets   992  460  1,452

Property, plant and equipment, net   1,742   1,742
Goodwill   83   83
Intangible assets, net   101   101
Investments in unconsolidated affiliates   46   46
Other assets   187   187
Deferred income taxes   142   142
Total Assets  $ 3,293 $ 460 $ 3,753
LIABILITIES, REDEEMABLE NONCONTROLLING INTEREST AND

EQUITY
Current Liabilities
Accounts payable and other current liabilities  $ 921   $ 921
Income taxes payable   47   47
Total Current Liabilities   968   968

Capital lease obligations   31   31
Other liabilities and deferred credits   236   236
Total Liabilities   1,235   1,235
Equity
Common stock, $0.01 par value   —  4  (e) 4
Additional paid-in capital   —  2,356  (e) 2,356
Parent Company investment   1,900  (1,900)(e)  —
Accumulated other comprehensive income (loss)   100   100
Total Equity—Yum China Holdings, Inc.   2,000  460  2,460